2898847

OF \$140.00 Z89884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMC Technology, Inc.		07/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Florida RF Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	8851 SW Old Kansas Avenue	
City:	Stuart	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34997	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2898847	EMC TECHNOLOGY INC.
Registration Number:	2898846	EMC TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Registration Number:	2172955	SMART LOAD
Registration Number:	1777088	THERMOPAD
Registration Number:	2930116	SLOWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: tessa.brown@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0992

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11131.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson	
Signature:	/Julia Anne Matheson/	
Date:	10/29/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=EMC Technology - Florida RF Labs merger#page1.tif source=EMC Technology - Florida RF Labs merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0993

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:44 PM 07/30/2003 FILED 06:39 PM 07/30/2003 SRV 030498960 - 3158845 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

EMC TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

FLORIDA RF LABS, INC. (a Florida corporation)

Pursuant to Sections 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Florida RF Labs, Inc., a Florida corporation, which desires to merge with EMC Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Merger"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

EMC Technology, Inc.

Delaware

Florida RF Labs, Inc.

Florida

SECOND: A Plan of Merger dated July 30, 2003 between the Constituent Corporations (the "Plan"), has been approved, adopted, cartified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The surviving corporation shall be Florida RF Labs, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of Florida RF Labs, Inc.

FIFTH: The executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 8851 SW Old Kansas Avenue, Stuart, FL 34997.

1-PHV1849781 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0994

SIXTH: A copy of the executed Plan will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on August 2, 2003.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of EMC Technology, Inc. as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 8851 SW Old Kansas Avenue, Stuart, FL 34997 until the Surviving Corporation shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Florida RF Labs, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its Secretary as of this 300 day of July, 2003.

FLORIDA RF LABS, INC.

Name:

S. Phipson DIRECTUR IPRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0995

oPH/1849781.3

RECORDED: 10/29/2010